From: City of Mosier mosiercityhall@cityofmosier.com Subject: Mosier City Council Agenda 5/15/2024 Date: May 13, 2024 at 09:41 To: jeffnmosier@gmail.com



May 15<sup>th</sup> 2024 6:30 PM - ZOOM ONLY **PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE** 

Notice of public hearing

The Mosier City Council will hold a public hearing on the proposed sale of an approximately 0.11-acre parcel of City-owned real property at 208 Washington Street. The Council proposes to sell the property for commercial use/open space, because the property no longer serves the purpose for which it was acquired and a sale will be the most beneficial use. The hearing will be held on May 15, 2024, at 6:30pm, on Zoom. The Zoom link may be found on the City's website, https://cityofmosier.com/, or by e-mailing jayme.bennett@cityofmosier.com.

ZOOM LINK INFORMATION

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2829710099? pwd=R1o5RUNSZDI5L2NUNmZ4SkhnV2FSQT09 Meeting ID: 282 971 0099 PASSCODE: 97040

Т 6:30 Call to Order: Mayor Witt Anderson Ш

Agenda Corrections or Additions

Business from the Audience - This is for Mosier residents and anyone else to express concerns, needs, or opportunities. Please keep your comments succinct and under two minutes. You may bring in written materials for Committee and Staff to review. The Facilitator can assign the issue to a future Committee, or to an appropriate staff member. Please realize that we cannot always offer a response immediately but will give the matter due consideration. We encourage the participation of all stakeholders in our community.

**1**. 6:35 Mayor Anderson Opens Public Hearing: City Council takes public comment.

- 2. 6:50 Mayor Anderson Closes Public Hearing: Motion
- 3. 6:55 Regular City Council Meeting Consent Agenda: Minutes, changes to agenda (5 mins)
- 4. 7:00 Dark Sky Progress and Council Relations/Ongoing Community Engagement Brian Barrett (5 mins)
- 5. 7:10 Dan Mahr Staff Support for Ongoing Critical Infrastructure Lobbying and Government Relations Staff (5 mins)
- 6. 7:20 Conditional Use Permit/Public Health and Safety Road Maintenance Staff (5 mins)
- 7. 7:30 Project Updates: Staff/Mayor, Short Term Rental Process, Budget and Financial MTG Timelines
- 8. 7:40 ADJOURN

Copyright © 2024 \*CITY OF MOSIER, All rights reserved. cityofmosier.com\*

## **Our mailing address is:** P.O. Box 456

Mosier, OR 97040

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.